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Tylaska	LH-Series	Self-Locking	Hooks	
	

LH	Series	Stainless	Steel	Self-Locking	Hooks	

• Meets CE requirements for approval as a lifting accessory. 

• Fully traceable forged 17-4 PH stainless steel hook and latch. 

• 100% stainless steel components. 

• Dimensionally equivalent to self-locking hooks as defined in EN 1677-3:2001. 

• 27% stronger than equivalent size grade 8 hooks. 

• Suitable for use with Grade 80 and Grade 100 chain. 

• Every hook is proof tested to 2 ½ times the working load limit. 

• Fully replaceable locking mechanism. 

• Available in polished stainless steel or yellow powder coated finish. 

LH	Series	Eye-Type	Self-Locking	Hooks	

Model 
Part 

Number 

EN1677-3 

Size Code 

Chain 

Size (in.) 

Working 

Load Limit 

(lb. [t]) 

Dimensions (in. [mm]) Weight 

(lb [g]) A B C D E F G H 

LH8 TBD 8 5/16 5,700 [2.6] TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD 

LH10 TY5010-E 10 3/8 8,800 [4.0] 
1.25 

[32] 

6.53 

[166] 

1.30 

[33] 

4.28 

[109] 

0.55 

[14] 

1.10 

[28] 

1.75 

[44] 

2.18 

[55] 

4.0 

[1815] 

LH13 TBD 13 1/2 15,000 [6.8] TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD 

 

WARNING 
 

LOAD DISENGAGEMENT CAN RESULT IN 

SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH 
 

• Read and understand instructions before using hook. 

• Always ensure hook and latch are closed and locked 

before loading hook. 

• Keep hands and body from between hook and load. 

• Never use tip of hook for lifting.  

• Never use a damaged or excessively worn hook for lifting. 

• Never exceed the hook’s specified Working Load Limit 

(WLL). 

• Never use hook in temperatures in excess of 400°F or 

below -30°F. 

• Only use genuine Tylaska replacement parts. 


